ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM

Attorney General

FREDERICK M. BOSS
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

January 21, 2015

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2013 Annual Smart Grid Report
PUC Docket No.: UM 1667
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0342-13

Enclosed pursuant to Order 13-279, please find the original and two copies of the
Protective Order signatory page on behalf of the Oregon Department of Energy’s (ODOE) in the
above-captioned matter.

The following individual qualifying under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the
Protective Order are:

Diaﬁe Broad, ODOE.
Sincerely,
( _— %tl
enee M Frangg
/Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
Enclosures

RMF:jrs/#6221231
UM 1667 service list

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



ORDERNO. 43 279

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1667

III.  Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the informatioi j dentified in paragraph 10.

By: Signature: MWk M ' %MZJ Date: [ Z// 7//»2/0 i

Printed Name: Diame Brood

Address: LaS Marion . MNE , Salpm OR A
Employer: ﬂ%ﬂ/_bgﬂaz@i«&tg%__
Job Title:. St Po “c,cj Analyst
[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. d
By: Signature: | Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: -Signature: : . Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

[ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:

Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:
[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hearby certify that on January 21, 2015, I served the foregoing documents upon all

parties of record in this proceeding by electronic mail as all parties have waived paper service.

OPUC Dockets Brittany Andrus (C)

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 PO Box 1088

Portland OR 97205 Salem OR 97308-1088
dockets@oregoncub.org brittany.andrus@state.or.us

Diane Broad R. Bryce Dalley (C)

Oregon Department of Energy Pacific Power

625 Marion Street NE 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Salem OR 97301-3737 Portland OR 97232
diane.broad@state.or.us bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

Renee M. France (C) Wendy Gerlitz

Oregon Department of Justice NW Energy Coalition

Natural Resources Section 1205 SE Flavel

1162 Court St NE Portland OR 97202

Salem OR 97301-4096 wendy@nwenergy.org
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

Robert Jenks (C) Etta Lockey

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Pacificorp

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland OR 97205 Portland OR 97232
bob@oregoncub.org etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

G. Catriona McCracken (C) Michael T, Weirich (C)

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon PUC Staff--Department of Justice
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 Business Activities Section

Portland OR 97205 1162 Court St NE
catriona@oregoncub.org Salem OR 97301-4096

michael.weirich@state.or.us

(C)= Confidential

DATED this 2/ sf’day of January 2015.

Natural Resources Section
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